

The Walter Reid Memorial Prize

Terms and Conditions

1. Background

- a. The Walter Reid Memorial Prize is awarded to students in the Faculty of Arts and Social Sciences (FASS) for purchasing books, magazines, or periodicals (hard copy or electronically) related to their studies or their general education.
- b. This Prize is funded by The Walter Reid Memorial fund, established in memory of Walter Edward Steward Reid, who graduated with a Bachelor of Arts at the University of Sydney in 1922. He was an authority on central European history and was a scholar in French and German. He was admitted to the Bar in 1928, and at his untimely death at the age of 49, he was the Honorary Secretary of the New South Wales Bar Association.

2. Eligibility Criteria

- a. Students must be currently enrolled to study in a coursework or research degree within the Faculty of Arts and Social Sciences at the University of Sydney. For students enrolled in combined degrees, their enrolled faculty (i.e. the faculty which students will be under the general supervision of) must be the Faculty of Arts and Social Sciences.
- b. Students must:
 - I. have commenced studies in the Faculty of Arts and Social Sciences in the current year and received admission to their undergraduate degree program through the Early Offer Year 12 Scheme, Broadway Scheme, or the Gadigal Program, and/or
 - II. have commenced studies in the Faculty of Arts and Social Sciences in the current year and be a current recipient of at least one of the following Scholarships:
 - i. The University of Sydney Access Scholarships,
 - ii. The University of Sydney Indigenous Entry Scholarship, or
 - iii. The MySydney Scholarship.

3. Selection Criteria

a. The Prize will be awarded by the Dean of the Faculty of Arts and Social Sciences.

4. Value

- a. This Prize has a value of up to \$1,000 and will be paid as a one-off payment.
- b. Recipients must use the prize funds received to purchase books, magazines, or periodicals (hard copy or electronically) related to their studies or their general education.



The Walter Reid Memorial Prize

- c. No other amount is payable.
- d. The Prize will be awarded subject to the availability of funds.
- 5. Ongoing Eligibility
- a. None apply.
- 6. Termination
- a. The University reserves the right to withdraw the Prize, if the University determines that the student is guilty of serious misconduct, including, but not limited to, having provided false or misleading information that has a relationship to the awarding of this Prize.
- b. Once withdrawn the Prize will not be reinstated unless due to University error.